HLTGhus.conz

17 March 2025

D030520 BUS ROUTE TIMETABLE

Route D030520 Whatawhata through to Sacred Heart via Melville High School
Interchange for St Johns College & Waikato Diocesan Girls School

Dear Parents and Caregivers

LTG Bus Services — part of the Leisure Time Group is the operator of the above-mentioned route. LTG Bus Services
is a locally owned and operated bus and coach operation established since 1987.

Our staff are dedicated to providing the Ministry of Education a quality and reliable service for you and your family.
For more information about us please feel free to visit our website: https://Itgbus.co.nz/

While browsing please also visit some of our policies that we would like to draw your attention to:
CODE OF CONDUCT

HEALTH & SAFETY COMMITMENT

CHILD PROTECTION POLICY

There are also many valuable links available provided by the Ministry of Education and NZTA which we have linked
to our website can be found here: https://ltgbus.co.nz/school-bus-services/

The Ministry of Education requires all bus operators to make a risk assessment for each individual pick-up and drop
-off point on all routes. Throughout the year we will continue to review these should a new student join this ser-
vice or if any other changes are deemed necessary.

Please find on the next page the route timetable that we intend to use from Term 2 2025. This includes morning
and afternoon route maps along with approximate times at various landmarks along the route to give you some
guidance around the timing of the route and collection times. Please remember that these times are approximate,
please make sure you are a few minutes early. These times are subject to change due to circumstances outside of
our control such as weather, traffic, road works, etc

If after reviewing the maps you cannot see your child’s current collection point indicated, or if you are uncertain of
the time your child will be collected based on the map provided then please contact us at our office as below:

Many thanks for your time and attention to read this information and the information on our website.

Kind Regards

=

Scott Mehrtens

Part of the Leisure Time Group

Email: info@Ittnz.co.nz
Phone: 07 847 8258
Address: 231 Kahikatea Drive, Hamilton




D030520 Whatawhata

D030520 - Whatawhata AM Route
Stop Location

Time
7.10AM

7.14AM

7.17AM

7.27AM
7.30AM
7.34AM

7.36AM
7.42AM
7.47AM

7.53AM
7.55AM

8.03AM

8.20AM
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Te Kowhai Golf Club - Store Road
Corner Te Pahu & Ferguson Roads

Corner Te Pahu & Old Mountain
Roads

Corner Te Pahu & Simmond Roads
Te Pahu Village opposite Church
Corner Te Pahu & Grove Roads

Corner Te Pahu & Godfrey Roads
813 Kakaramea Road
Ngahinapouri School - Reid Road

Corner Kakaramea & Livingstone
Roads

936 Tuhikaramea Road

Interchange outside 40 Collins Road
- swap buses here for Waikato Dio or
St John's College

Sacred Heart College - Clyde Street

D030520 - Whatawhata PM Route
Stop Location

Time
3.25PM

3.45PM

3.55PM

4.02PM
4.07PM
4.16PM

4.19PM
4.22PM
4.32PM

4.35PM
4.39PM

N
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Sacred Heart College - Firth Street
Interchange at SafeGuard Storage -
swap buses here for Pirongia
Corner Kakaramea & Livingstone
Roads

Ngahinapouri School - Reid Road
846 Kakaramea Road

Te Pahu Village Church

Corner Te Pahu & Limeworks Loop
Roads

Corner Te Pahu & Smith Roads
Corner Te Pahu & Old Mountain
Roads

Corner Te Pahu & Ferguson Roads

Te Kowhai Golf Club - Store Road

Bus Interchange available for St John’s & Waikato Diocesan

Please note the times listed above are approximate and are subject to change due to circumstances

outside of our control e.g. weather, traffic, road works etc. We encourage all passengers to arrive 5

minutes prior to the suggested departure time.




