

17 March 2025

D030520 BUS ROUTE TIMETABLE

Route D030520 Whatawhata through to Sacred Heart via Melville High School Interchange for St Johns College & Waikato Diocesan Girls School

Dear Parents and Caregivers

LTG Bus Services – part of the Leisure Time Group is the operator of the above-mentioned route. LTG Bus Services is a locally owned and operated bus and coach operation established since 1987.

Our staff are dedicated to providing the Ministry of Education a quality and reliable service for you and your family. For more information about us please feel free to visit our website: https://ltgbus.co.nz/

While browsing please also visit some of our policies that we would like to draw your attention to:

CODE OF CONDUCT
HEALTH & SAFETY COMMITMENT
CHILD PROTECTION POLICY

There are also many valuable links available provided by the Ministry of Education and NZTA which we have linked to our website can be found here: https://ltgbus.co.nz/school-bus-services/

The Ministry of Education requires all bus operators to make a risk assessment for each individual pick-up and drop -off point on all routes. Throughout the year we will continue to review these should a new student join this service or if any other changes are deemed necessary.

Please find on the next page the route timetable that we intend to use from Term 2 2025. This includes morning and afternoon route maps along with approximate times at various landmarks along the route to give you some guidance around the timing of the route and collection times. Please remember that these times are approximate, please make sure you are a few minutes early. These times are subject to change due to circumstances outside of our control such as weather, traffic, road works, etc

If after reviewing the maps you cannot see your child's current collection point indicated, or if you are uncertain of the time your child will be collected based on the map provided then please contact us at our office as below:

Many thanks for your time and attention to read this information and the information on our website.

Kind Regards

Scott Mehrtens

Part of the Leisure Time Group

Email: info@lttnz.co.nz Phone: 07 847 8258

Address: 231 Kahikatea Drive, Hamilton



D030520 - Whatawhata AM Route			D030520 - Whatawhata PM Route		
Time Stop Location		Time	Stop	Location	
7.10AM	Α	Te Kowhai Golf Club - Store Road	3.25PM	Ν	Sacred Heart College - Firth Street
7.14AM	В	Corner Te Pahu & Ferguson Roads	3.45PM	М	Interchange at SafeGuard Storage - swap buses here for Pirongia
7.17AM	С	Corner Te Pahu & Old Mountain Roads	3.55PM	K	Corner Kakaramea & Livingstone Roads
7.27AM	Ε	Corner Te Pahu & Simmond Roads	4.02PM	J	Ngahinapouri School - Reid Road
7.30AM	F	Te Pahu Village opposite Church	4.07PM	I	846 Kakaramea Road
7.34AM	G	Corner Te Pahu & Grove Roads	4.16PM	F	Te Pahu Village Church
7.36AM	Н	Corner Te Pahu & Godfrey Roads	4.19PM	Е	Corner Te Pahu & Limeworks Loop Roads
7.42AM	I	813 Kakaramea Road	4.22PM	D	Corner Te Pahu & Smith Roads
7.47AM	J	Ngahinapouri School - Reid Road	4.32PM	С	Corner Te Pahu & Old Mountain Roads
7.53AM	K	Corner Kakaramea & Livingstone Roads	4.35PM	В	Corner Te Pahu & Ferguson Roads
7.55AM	L	936 Tuhikaramea Road	4.39PM	Α	Te Kowhai Golf Club - Store Road
8.03AM	M	Interchange outside 40 Collins Road - swap buses here for Waikato Dio or St John's College			
8.20AM	N	Sacred Heart College - Clyde Street			

Bus Interchange available for St John's & Waikato Diocesan

Please note the times listed above are approximate and are subject to change due to circumstances outside of our control e.g. weather, traffic, road works etc. We encourage all passengers to arrive 5 minutes prior to the suggested departure time.